509080302 03/14/2025

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI888534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VisibleElectronics, Inc.	02/27/2025

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	Mr. EDWARD Charles LEVY	
Street Address:	15540 Edenvale Dr.	
City:	Westfield	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46074	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8911195

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5742860436

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742860436 Email: surekey@aol.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mr. EDWARD Charles LEVY

Address Line 1: 15540 Edenvale Dr.

Address Line 2: Edenvale Dr.

Address Line 4: Westfield, INDIANA 46074

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Levy	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Levy/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/14/2025		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=patent 8911195#page1.tiff source=patent 8911195#page2.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 070522 FRAME: 0771

509080302

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VisibleElectronics, Inc. of South Bend, IN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled TAIL HAULER (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which United States Letters Patent 8,911,195 was issued on December 16, 2014 (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT);

WHEREAS, Edward C. Levy, having an address of 15540 Edenvale, Westfield, IN 46074, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and PATENT in the United States and all foreign jurisdictions, including the right to sue for and collect past damages;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and said PATENT throughout the United States of America and all foreign jurisdictions, including, but not limited to, (a) any and all Letters Patent granted on said INVENTION in the United States, including, but not limited to the PATENT and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of any application claiming priority to the PATENT or any application from which the PATENT claims priority; (b) any and all Letters Patent granted in any foreign jurisdiction on any application claiming priority to the PATENT or any application from which the PATENT claims priority, including, but not limited to, any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of any application claiming priority to the PATENT; and (c) the right to sue for and collect past damages in the United States and any foreign jurisdiction.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of the PATENT or any other patent application(s) in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention and/or PATENT, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

1

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office (and the head of any other foreign Patent Office) to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

On behalf of Visible Electronics, Inc. (ASSIGNOR)	On behalf of Edward C. Levy (ASSIGNEE)
By:	
Edward C. Levy	Edward C. Levy
Its: PESIDUM	
Date: 2 27 25	Date: 2272\$
Company of the State of the Sta	e garaga e e percental e conseque de 1996 securió (
en e	
. Algorithm (All Andreas America) and a great material potential and the state of t	ितः । अपूर्वे कर्षात्र विकास । अस्तात् । अतः । अस्ति विकास । विकास । अस्ति विकास । विकास ।
en 18 jeung ad disambig septemberah di disak sa selitib telitik	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
	र कार्युक्तिक पुरस्कार सम्मान कार्योक्ष कृति मुख्य सम्मान कार्यक्रिकेता कार्य